
Tue Jan 30 – Thu Feb 1,  2018 (Pacific Time)Rep. Pol let

WSAC meets today

NE District Council? @ 

Finance Dems Caucus 
@ JLOB Briefing Room
5:30pm -  6:30pm

24 Corners @ House Rules Room
5:30pm -  6 :30pm

Higher Ed Dems @ JLOB 302
12pm -  12 :45pm

AW - HDC LA 
Scoop @ 

Partners for Our Children, Laurie Lippold @ 
Gerry's Office

WA Beverage Association Constituents @ Gerry's 
Office

AW - WA Tourism 
All iance Constituents 

Neighborcare Health @ 
Gerry's Office

WA Trails Association @ Gerry's office
1pm  -  1 :15pm

Green Curry

AW - John 
Wayne Trai l  

AW - NSC Students @ 
Gerry's office

AW - Zoo Youth 
Constituents @ Javier's 

WSMA Constituents @ 
Gerry's Office

EOI - Free CC @ Gerry's office
2pm  -  2 :15pm

Lloyd Flem - All Aboard 
W A

Marit ime Constituents @ Gerry's office
11:30am  -  11:45am

Undocumented 
Student Forum @ WA 
State Labor Council  

House Finance @ JLOB 
HHR A
3:30pm -  5:30pm

Seatt le Delegat ion
7:25am  -  8 :25am

Low Income Housing 
All iance Constituents 

AW - WA State 
Troopers Assn 

WA Radiological  
Society Constituent @ 

House Higher 
Ed (exec 
student  
support  and 
WCC?) @ JLOB 
HHR D
8am  -  9 : 55am

GP Talk with Jewish Family Service Staff @ 
Pritchard, Washington Room

House Appropriations @ JLOB HHR A
3:30pm -  5 :30pm

House Appropriations 
@ JLOB HHR A
3:30pm -  5 :30pm

Cody Eccles - IB Discussion @ Gerry's office
1:30pm -  1:30pm

Mike Meott i  WSAC @ 
Gerry's office

CANCELED Working Families Caucus @ 

House Higher Ed @ 
JLOB HHR D
1:30pm -  3 :25pm

Boeing @ Gerry's office
1:45pm -  2p m

AW - WFSE Constituent 
Jesse Kleinman @ 

GP and David @ David's office
5:45p m -  6pm

Constituent - Jordan 
S te war t

Session/Caucus
10am  -  12pm

Public Works Board 
Constituents @ Gerry's 

FedEx and Diana 
Carlen @ Gerry's office

Seatt le Educat ion 
Association AW in Staff  Meeting @ 

Caucus Room
12:45pm -  1 :30pm

Send David revised 
school seismic 
language
9a m -  10am

Session/Caucus
10a m -  12pm

Kate OFM Special Ed 
Discussion @ Gerry's 

CTC Faculty FATC 

Tue  1/30 Wed 1 / 31 Thu 2 /1

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m

5:30pm - 6:30pm Finance Dems Caucus @ JLOB Briefing 
Room
6pm - 7pm Undocumented Student Forum @ WA State 
Labor Council Suite 330
6:30pm - 8pm Green Curry

5:45pm - 6pm GP and David @ David's office

6:30pm - 8pm CANCELED Working Families Caucus @ 
Washington State Labor Council building 

5:30pm - 6:30pm 24 Corners @ House Rules Room

6:30pm - 8:30pm CTC Faculty FATC Dinner (GP attended 
and pd for own dinner) @ Mercato 
6:30pm - 8pm NE District Council? @ Wedgwood Church



Fri Feb 2 – Sat Feb 3,  2018 (Pacific Time)Rep. Pol let

Policy Committee Cutoff - House of Origin

Policy Commitee Cutoff
5pm  -  5 :30pm

Pediatrician Constituents @ Gerry's 
office

WA State Labor Council 
Constituents (meet  at off ice, maybe 

Rep. Santos? @ Her office
12:30pm -  12 :45pm

CANCELED House Higher Ed @ JLOB 
HHR D
8am  -  9 : 55am

OPR Staff @ Gerry's office
9:30am -  10am

House Appropriations @ JLOB HHR A
9a m -  5p m

House Finance @ JLOB HHR A
10am  -  2pm

Fri  2/2 Sat  2 /3

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1pm

2pm

3pm

4pm

5pm

6pm



Sun Feb 4 – Mon Feb 5, 2018 (Pacif ic Time)Rep. Pol let

Higher Ed Planning (Bipartisan) @ JLOB 302
12:15pm -  1pm

ICW Student Constituents @ Gerry's 
Office

AW and Javier - Retired Public 
Employees Council Constituents @ 

AW - Hunger Action Day 
Constituents @ Gerry's officeCal l Harr ium Martin-Morris

2pm -  3pm

Latino Legislative Day Constituents 
@ Gerry's Office

King Conservation District @ Gerry's
off ice

House Finance @ JLOB HHR A
8a m -  12 pm

Sen. Ranker -  Pull  from Committee 
@ JAC SHR 4

Becky Bogard
11:15am -  11 :15am

House Appropriations - Narcan Bill  
Hearing @ JLOB HHR A
1:30pm -  4 :30pm

Sun 2/4 Mon 2/5

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1pm

2pm

3pm

4pm

5pm

6pm



Tue Feb 6 – Wed Feb 7,  2018 (Pacific Time)Rep. Pol let

Fiscal  Committee Cutoff - House of Origin Public Health day

Fiscal  Committee 
Cutoff

Indigenous People's 
Caucus
12p m -  1p m

AW - HDC LA Scoop @ 
Caucus Room

ACOG Constituents @ Gerry's Office
1pm -  1 :15p m

American College of 
Cardiology 

AW - Humane Society 
Constituents @ Gerry's 

Floor Pull - Arts and 
Heri tage Constituents

Action DD Reception @ 
Downstairs Room 
Pri tchard
10am -  2pm

Session/Caucus (May 
Go Late)
9a m -  7p m

Javier dinner
7 pm -  8pm

CANCELED Finance Dems Caucus @ JLOB 312
7am  -  8am

Grandmothers Against 
Gun Violence @ Gerry's 

AW - NORML Women of WA @ Gerry's office
1:30pm -  1:45pm

AW Esti Mitz -  MS 
Advocacy Constituents 

CANCELED Green Curry
6:30pm  -  8pm

CANCELED House Higher Ed @ JLOB HHR D
8a m -  9 am

House Appropriations 
@ JLOB HHR A
10a m -  7pm

Public Health Constituents @ Gerry's office
2:15pm -  2:15pm

AP and IB Meeting @ Gerry's office
9a m -  9 :30am

Working Families Caucus @ Washington State 
Labor Council building at 906 Columbia Street 
SW, Olympia
6:30pm -  8p m

Tue 2 /6 W ed  2 /7

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1pm

2pm

5pm

6pm

7pm



Thu Feb 8 – Fri Feb 9,  2018 (Pacific Time)Rep. Pol let

24 Corners @ House Rules Room
5:30pm -  6 :30pm

Higher Ed Dems @ JLOB 302
12pm -  12 :45pm

Session/Caucus (May Go Late)
9am -  6p m

Session/Caucus (May Go Late)
9a m -  6p m

Expect to work late on floor
6pm -  10p m

AW - LEAP Students @ Gerry's office
9:30am -  9 :45am

Climate Meeting w/ Rep. Tarleton, Others @ Rep. Tarleton's Office LEG 
4 2 9 A
8a m -  9 am

WCOG Board call  in 1-888-757-0729
7:15am -  7 :45am

CANCELED WA State Historical 
Society @ Gerry's office

Thu 2/8 Fri  2/9

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1pm

6pm

7pm

8pm

9pm



Sat Feb 10 – Sun Feb 11, 2018 (Pacif ic Time)Rep. Pol let

Possible Session/Caucus
9am -  5p m

Possible Session/Caucus
1p m -  5 pm

Sat  2 /10 Sun 2/11

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1pm

2pm

3pm

4pm

5pm

6pm



Mon Feb 12 – Tue Feb 13, 2018 (Pacif ic  Time)Rep. Pol let

FYI Wedgwood Elementary Tour (get lunch space)

Higher Ed Planning 
(Bipartisan) @ JLOB 
3 0 2
12:15p m -  1pm

American Heart 
Association 

Moms Demand Action @ Gerry's 
off ice

Emerge WA Reception
4 pm -  6pm

Session/Caucus (May Go Late)
9a m -  6p m

Expect late f loor action
6pm -  10p m

Floor to 7 cutoff?
6p m -  7 pm

Talk to Wedgwood Elementary 
Students @ Reception Room

CANCELED Finance Dems Caucus @ JLOB 312
7a m -  8 am

CANCELED Green Curry
6:30pm -  8pm

FYI Governor and John Kerry 
Reception @ Governor's Mansion
5:30pm -  6 :30pm

AW - HDC LA Scoop @ Caucus Room
8:15am -  8 :30am

Session/Caucus (May 
Go Late)
9am -  5p m

UW Budget Discussion @ Gerry's office
1:30pm -  2pm

GP Mtg on Energy Bills
4pm  -  4 :30pm

GP Mtg on Tuition Bills
4:30pm  -  5pm

Mon 2 /12 Tue  2 /13

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1pm

4pm

5pm

6pm

7pm

8pm



Wed Feb 14 – Thu Feb 15, 2018 (Paci fic Time)Rep. Pol let

FYI St Catherine School TourHouse of Origin Cutoff

House of Origin Cutoff
5pm -  5 :30pm

Session/Caucus
11a m -  12p m

24 Corners @ House 
Rules Room
5:30pm -  6 :30pm

Higher Ed Dems @ 
JLOB 302
12p m -  12 :45p m

Auto Dealer Constituents @ Gerry's 
Office

TVW Gala
6p m -  9pm

GP Talk to St Catherine 
School Students @ 

Session/Caucus (May Go Late)
9am -  7p m

NW Progressive 
Insti tute presentation
6p m -  7 :30p m

SEIU 775 Constituents @ Gerry's off ice
1:30pm -  1 :30pm

CANCELED Seattle Delegation
7:25am -  8:25am

CANCELED Working Families Caucus 

AW Out of Office
1:30pm -  1 :50pm

Resolution for Russell Jim
9a m -  10am

Senate Higher Ed - Testify on Bills @ SHR 2
8a m -  10a m

COPHP review of curriculum (video 
in option?)
3 :30pm -  5pm

Energy Meeting @ House Rules 
Room
2:30pm -  3 :30pm

Ana Mari Cauce @ Gerry's office
10:15am -  10 :45am

Meeting with Dogl io,  
Tarleton, allies fossil  
free @ LEG 429A
12p m -  1p m

David Folweiler, Chriropractor 
Constituent @ Gerry's office

Wed  2 /1 4 Thu 2/15

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m
5pm - 5:30pm House of Origin Cutoff

6:30pm - 8pm CANCELED Working Families Caucus @ Washington State Labor 
Council building at 906 Columbia Street SW, Olympia

5:30pm - 6:30pm 24 Corners @ House Rules Room

6pm - 7:30pm NW Progressive Institute presentation

6pm - 9pm TVW Gala

7pm - 9pm 46th Meetings begin at 7 Mennonite Church



Mon Feb 19 – Tue Feb 20, 2018 (Pacif ic  Time)Rep. Pol let

Health Equity Circle Lobby Day

President's Day

Call Sen. Palumbo

Call Sen. Palumbo

Finance Dems Caucus @ JLOB Briefing Room
5:30pm -  6 :30pm

Higher Ed Planning (Bipartisan) @ 
JLOB 302
12:15pm  -  1pm

President Sheila Edwards Lange - Seattle Central College @ Gerry's office
2pm -  2 :30pmQuaker Voice on 

Washington Public Wellspring Family Services @ 
Gerry's office

WSU Pharmacy 
Students @ Gerry's 

House Finance @ JLOB HHR A
3:30pm -  5:30pm

Mindy - Nurses Action Coalition
11:15am -  11 :30am

UW Bothell Students @ Gerry's off ice
3pm -  3 :15pm

House Ed Dyslexia Bill 
Hearing?
1:30pm -  3:30pm

Senate Higher Ed -  Faculty Regent 
Bill Hearing, exec for-profit colleges, 
debit cards
8a m -  10a m

46th Dem/KC Dems Constituents @ Frockt Office
9:30am  -  10am

Approps Dems Caucus 
@ JLOB B-15/18
5:30pm -  6:45pm

Energy Mtg @ LEG 130 Conference Room
8am  -  9 : 15am

Session/Caucus - Day of 
Remembrance
10am  -  12p m

WA Paramount Duty Constituents @ 
JLOB 307 Conference Room

AW - WFSE Constituents @ Gerry's 
office

House Higher Ed @ JLOB HHR D
8am -  9 :55am

Faith Action Network Constituents 
@ LEG 124 Conference Room

Caucus - End Time Unknown
12pm -  1 :30pm

AW Bring Food to PIOs
6:10pm -  6:40pm

Pull  Sen. Mullet from 
Commit tee
10a m -  11 am

GP Prep for Tele Town 

Vlad re energy after 
mul le t
10am  -  11a m

EWU Board of Trustee Members @ 
Gerry's off ice

WSAC @ Gerry's office
3:15pm -  3 :30pm

Green Curry

House Appropriations - Hear 
Operating Budget @ JLOB HHR A
3:30pm -  5 :30pmRep. Slatter @ JLOB 336

4pm -  4 :30pm

Call w/ WSU Students
1:30pm -  2pm

AW - HDC LA Scoop @ 
Caucus Room

Mon 2 /19 Tue  2 /20

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1 p m

2 p m

3 p m

4 p m

5 p m
5:30pm - 6:45pm Approps Dems Caucus @ JLOB B-15/18

6:10pm - 6:40pm AW Bring Food to PIOs

6:30pm - 7pm GP Prep for Tele Town Hall

7pm - 8pm Tele-Town Hall

5:30pm - 6:30pm Finance Dems Caucus @ JLOB Briefing Room

6:30pm - 7:30pm Green Curry



Fri Feb 16 – Sun Feb 18, 2018 (Pacif ic Time)Rep. Pol let

FYI Decatur Elementary Tour (Jessyn 
Chaperoning)

Caitl in Cassott and Amy H Thesis meeting?

12:30pm -  2pm

Traveling Town Hall Cafe Kopi @ Cafe Kopi, 8056 
Lake City Way NE, Seattle, WA 98115, USA
10am  -  12pm

House Finance @ JLOB HHR A
8am  -  9 : 55am

Cody Eccles re IB bill?
10am -  10 :15am

CANCELED House 
Higher Ed @ JLOB HHR 
D
10am -  11 :55am

Decatur Elementary Tour Students?
12:30pm  -  1pm

Rural Job Tax 
Exemption Lobbyists @ 

Decoding Dyslexia Constituent Call @ Phone call
1pm  -  1 :30pm

School Psychologists?
1:45pm -  2pm

Fri  2 /16 S at  2 /17 Sun 2/18

6am

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1pm

2pm

3pm

4pm



Wed Feb 21 – Thu Feb 22, 2018 (Paci fic Time)Rep. Pol let

Session/Caucus
10a m -  12p m

24 Corners @ House Rules Room
5:30pm -  6 :30pm

Higher Ed Dems 
@ JLOB 302
12pm -  12 :45pm

Indigenous People's Caucus
12pm -  1p m

Working Families Caucus @ 
Washington State Labor Council 
building at 906 Columbia Street SW, 
Olympia
6:30pm -  8pm

Housing Development Consortium 
Constituents @ Gerry's Office

Jewish Community Day Constituents 
@ David's Office

Catholic Advocacy Day Constituents 
@ JAC 236

Sam Ligon, EWU Faculty Liaison @ Gerry's office
2pm -  2 :15pm

Long Term Care Ombuds 
Constituents @ Gerry's office

AW -  Western  States Petroleum 
Constituents @ Gerry's office

House Higher Ed @ JLOB HHR D
1:30pm -  3:25pm

House Finance @ JLOB HHR A
3:30pm -  5 :30pm

Finance Dems
5:30pm -  6pm

Speak w/ Jewish Community Members? @ Temple Beth Hatfi loh (201 8th 
Ave SE)

Cathy Maynard
9:45am  -  10am Session/Caucus

10a m -  12pm

Senate Higher Ed Exec Faculty 
Regent @ SHR 2
8a m -  10a m

House Ed Committee Exec Dyslexia 
Screening
8a m -  9am

House Appropriations - Exec 
Operating Budget @ JLOB HHR A
3:30pm  -  9pm

GP attend PRA 
work session or 
Energy bil l work 
group or both @ 
Senate hearing 
room 4
12pm -  1 :30pm

Sen. Mullet @ Sen. Mullet's Office 
LEG 415

AW PSARA Constituents w/ Nigel @ Javier's office
1p m -  1 :15pm

GP and Dan 
Frizzel l
12pm -  1p m GP KUOW 

Interview @ TBD

Wed 2 /2 1 Thu 2/22

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1pm

2pm

3pm

4pm

5pm

6pm

7pm

8pm



Fri Feb 23 – Sun Feb 25, 2018 (Pacif ic Time)Rep. Pol let

Opposite House Policy Committee Cutoff AW Out of Town FYI

House Appropriations 
@ JLOB HHR A
10am -  6p m

House Higher Ed @ JLOB HHR D
8am  -  9 : 55am

House Finance @ JLOB 
HHR A
8a m -  1 0am

Session/Caucus
6:30am -  1 :30pm

Fri  2 /23 S at  2 /24 Sun 2/25

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1pm

2pm

3pm

4pm

5pm



Mon Feb 26 –  Wed Feb 28, 2018 (Paci f ic  Time)Rep. Pol let

Opposite House Fiscal Committee Cutoff

Intern Mock Floor Debate

Opposite House Fiscal 
Committee Cutoff

Higher Ed Planning 
(Bipartisan) @ JLOB 
3 0 2
12:15pm -  1pm

Shoreline Public 
Schools @ Gerry's 

Evans School 
Olympia 
Reception @ 
Governor's 
Mansion
5:30pm  -  7p m

CANCELED Finance Dems Caucus @ JLOB 312
7am  -  8am

FYI Center School 
Students in Rules room
@ Rules Room
11 :30a m -  12 :30pm

UW Impact Constituents @ 
Gerry's office

Session/Caucus (May 
go Late)
9am  -  6 :15pm

House Finance @ JLOB HHR A
8am  -  11am

Floor/Caucus 
Whenever Approps 
Ends
5pm -  6pm

WEA Cascade Chapter @ 
Gerry's office

House Appropriations 
@ JLOB HHR A
11am  -  5pm

SEA Constituents @ Gerry's 
off ice

Seattle Delegation @ JAC 211 Conference Room
8:15am  -  9am

AW - HDC LA Scoop @ 
Caucus Room

Session/Caucu
s (May go 
La te )
10am -  7 :15pm

Rep. Springer
9: 30am -  10am

Speak at WEA Rally @ Temple 
of Justice Steps

Oregon Public Broadcasting 
Interview? @ GP call  from 

Meet ing with  Pat , Vandana,  
Or lando

Working 
Famil ies 
Caucus @ 
Washington 
State Labor 

Mon 2 / 26 Tue 2/27 Wed 2 / 28

7am

8am

9am

10am

11am

12pm

1pm

2pm

5pm

6pm

7pm
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